

Nathan Forrestel Named as PGA REACH WNY Fairway Future Trustee Forrestel Makes Commitment to Serve Youth, Military, and Diverse Populations through PGA REACH WNY



EAST AMHERST, NY (April 16, 2024) – Nathan Forrestel - aka "Nathan the Golfer" - is an aspiring young man who has cerebral palsy and a huge passion for the game of golf. He's an advocate for people with disabilities to live active lives through being ambassadors for both OnCore Golf and the Special Olympics. He's a content creator and social media influencer who is a diehard Buffalo Bills fan.

In addition to Nate's amazing works with Special Olympics NY and OnCore Golf, Nate is an ambassador and advocate for The Adaptive Golf Association. Be sure to check Nate out on social media at his engaging and fun pages on Instagram and – https://www.instagram.com/natethegolfguy/ & https://www.tiktok.com/@natethegolfguy

"PGA REACH WNY Foundation is so thrilled to have Nate joining our growing number of Foundation Trustees," said Director of Development, John Osberg. "With Nate's inspiring story, his impactful works in the community, his network, experience around the game, we knew that Nate would be a great addition to REACH. His desire to serve and commitment to support our 3 pillars of Youth, Military and DEI in the game of golf, especially in the accessibility realm regarding adaptive golf, will ensure that PGA REACH WNY exceeds its mission driven expectations. Nate's joining showcases yet another crucial player in our planning/execution process as PGA REACH WNY grows its commitment to

Positively Impacting Lives Through the Game of Golf!"

The mission of PGA REACH WNY is to positively impact the lives of youth, military, and diverse populations through the game of golf. PGA REACH WNY was created with a goal of providing support to various organizations within the boundaries of the Western New York PGA Section. Through the game of golf, the Foundation will work to fund and conduct programs supporting its mission, including the Western New York Section PGA Junior Golf initiatives and various other underprivileged youth golf programs. The Foundation will also conduct and/or support a variety of initiatives that serve the founding pillars: youth, military, and diversity in golf.

PGA Jr. League, the flagship youth program of PGA REACH WNY, is a game-changing opportunity to bring family and friends together around fun team golf experiences. PGA HOPE (Helping Our Patriots Everywhere) introduces golf to Veterans with disabilities to enhance their physical, mental, social and emotional well-being. The PGA WORKS Fellowship aspires to be the most valuable entry-level employment opportunity for individuals from diverse backgrounds to gain experience in all facets of the golf industry.

Media Contacts: Abbie Kludt, PGA WORKS FELLOW WNY, 716-313-6283, akludt@pgahq.com